
 

 

College and Sixth Form Open Events 2025/26 

 
Pre-registration often required – please check college/school 

websites for further details 

 

 

Partner Colleges 

East Surrey College 
(Further Education College) 

www.esc.ac.uk 
01737 788444 

Saturday 4 Oct 10.00-13.00 
Wednesday 12 Nov 16:30-19:00 
Tuesday 10 March 16.30-19:00 
Thursday 11 June 16.30-19:00 

Reigate College 
(Sixth Form College) 

www.reigate.ac.uk 
01737 221118 

Tuesday 30 Sept 17.30-20:00 
Thursday 2 Oct 17.30-20:00 
Monday 6 Oct 17.30-20:00 

Other Options 
Specialist Post 16 Providers / Further Education Colleges 

The Brit School 
(Performing Arts, Croydon) 

www.brit.croydon.sch.uk 
020 8665 5242 

 
Tuesday 23 Sept – book slots from 16.30 
to 18.00 
 

Merrist Wood College 
(land-based studies & sport courses) 

www.merristwood.ac.uk 
01483 884000 

Wednesday 15 Oct 16.30 – 19:00 
Saturday 8 Nov 09:30 – 12:00 

Plumpton College 
(land based studies) 

www.plumpton.ac.uk 
01273 890454 

Saturday 11 Oct -09.00 – 12.00 
Saturday 22 Nov 09:00 – 12:00 

Crawley College 
(wide range of courses including 
catering) 

www.crawley.ac.uk 
01293 442200 

Thursday 9 Oct 16:30-19:00 
Saturday 8 Nov 10:00-13:00 

Dorking Wanderers Football 
Academy 

Dorking Football Academy | 
Dorking Wanderers | England 
(dwfa.co.uk) 

Post-16 Talent ID Day’s – Dorking 
Wanderers 

Chelsea FC Foundation at Thomas 
Bennett Community College 

Chelsea Foundation - Thomas 
Bennett Community College 
(thomasbennett-tkat.org) 

 
Email Chris.Jones@tbcc-tkat.org for further 

information 

School Sixth Form (smaller, more nurturing environment) 
St Bede’s School  
(Redhill) 

www.st-bedes.surrey.sch.uk 
01737 212108 

Thursday 9 Oct 19:00 – 20:30 
(no booking required) 

Royal Alexandra and Albert 
School 

www.raa-school.co.uk 
01737 649000 

Thursday 25 Sept 18:00 – 20:00 

Reigate Grammar School Sixth Form - Reigate Grammar 
School   01737 222231 

Thursday 18 Sept 18:00 – 20:00 
 

NESCOT College 
(Ewell) 

www.nescot.ac.uk 
0208 3943038 

Saturday 11 Oct 10:00-13:00 
Wednesday 19 Nov 16:30-19:30 

Brooklands College  
(Weybridge) 

www.brooklands.ac.uk 
01932 797700 

Wednesday 22 October 16.30 – 19.00 

Sixth Form Colleges (further to travel, but may have specific course you are looking for) 

Coulsdon College  
www.coulsdon.ac.uk 
01737 551176 

Saturday 4 Oct 10:00-13:00 
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